278,526

1,638,623

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $ 4,681,122

See accompanying notes

4
NEVADA BAR FOUNDATION

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

REVENUE AND OTHER SUPPORT
IOLTA contributions
Other contributions
Investment income (loss)
Other
Net assets released from restriction

Total revenue and other support

Temporarily Permanently

Unrestricted 	Restricted 	Restricted 	Total

$ 2,421,892 	$

25,210 	409,567
(29)

4,415

417,457 	(227,657) 	(189,800)

2,868,945 	181,910 	(189,800) 	2,861,055

$ 2,421,892
434,777

(29)
4,415

EXPENSES
Program services
Management and general
Fundraising

Total expenses

3,099,920
18,437
5,370

3,123,727

3,099,920
18,437
5,370

3,123,727

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS BEFORE
IOLTA ACQUISITION

Net assets received in Nevada Law
Foundation/IOLTA program acquisition

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS AFTER
1OLTA ACQUISITION

NET ASSETS, beginning of year,
as previously reported

RESTATEMENT

NET ASSETS, beginning of year,
as restated

NET ASSETS, end of year

254,782) 	181,910 	(189,800) 	(262,672)

171,205 	 171,205

(83,577) 	181,910 	(189,800) 	(91,467)

1,232,915 	28,849 	468,326 	1,730,090

(13,699) 	13,699

1,219,216 	42,548 	468,326 	1,730,090

$ 1,135,639 	$ 224,458 	$ 278,526 	$ 1,638,623

See accompanying notes

NEVADA BAR FOUNDATION
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash received from contributions and grants
Cash received from interest on lawyers trust accounts
Cash payments to suppliers for goods and services
Cash payments to grantees

Net cash provided by operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Cash received from acquisition of IOLTA program
Cash received from sales and maturities of investments
Cash payments to purchase investments

Net cash provided by investing activities